## SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES





P lease join the Arts & Recreation Foundation of Overland Park as an official Sponsor of our 17th annual celebration of community, great places and great memories – Stems: A Garden Soirée.

One of our favorite nights of the year, Stems allows the Arts & Recreation Foundation to sustain our mission: to provide and promote art, recreation, nature, education and culture that build community and enhance the quality of life for Overland Park residents and visitors. Your sponsorship helps the Foundation continue to grow and support Deanna Rose Children's Farmstead, the Overland Park Arboretum & Botanical Gardens, and public arts programs. These recreational and cultural amenities contribute so much to Overland Park's well-deserved reputation as one of the best places to live, work and play!

As always, there will be an abundance of beverages, delicious food, varied entertainment, the beauty of the gardens, and of course, the opportunity to share it all with friends, family, associates, community leaders, clients and customers. Stems IS Overland Park's celebration of summer!

Please consider joining us as we celebrate our thriving community!

Development Director.

Jennifer Cairns

Arts & Recreation Foundation of Overland Park



# PREMIUM LEVEL

# Sponsorships



In addition to the impact your sponsorship will have on the Arts & Recreation Foundation's mission, your participation as a sponsor includes the items outlined below. You'll receive Patron tickets that allow you and your guests to enjoy entrance to Stems one hour prior to general admission. In addition to your tickets, the Foundation recognizes our sponsors on all print and digital advertisements, sponsor listings, and on-site signage the night of Stems. Sponsors will also receive recognition on the Stems website and foundation social media channels.

### PRESENTING SPONSOR AT \$50,000

- 60 Patron Tickets
- Primary Marketing Recognition

## **LEGACY SPONSOR AT \$25,000**

- 48 Patron Tickets
- Prominent Marketing Recognition

### **SPECIALTY SPONSOR AT \$15,000**

- 36 Patron Tickets
- Feature Marketing Recognition

#### **GOLD SPONSOR AT \$10,000**

- 24 Patron Tickets
- Feature Marketing Recognition

#### SILVER SPONSOR AT \$5,000

- 12 Patron Tickets
- Feature Marketing Recognition

#### **BRONZE SPONSOR AT \$2,500**

- 6 Patron Tickets
- Feature Marketing Recognition



## 17TH ANNUAL STEMS: A GARDEN SOIRÉE – JUNE 22, 2024

#### FOR MORE INFO

stems@artsandrec-op.org 913.322.6467

#### SEND PLEDGE FORM TO

stems@artsandrec-op.org, or ARFOP, P.O. BOX 26392 Overland Park, KS 66225

#### STAFF

Vicki Lilly, Executive Director Jennifer Cairns, Development Director Brit Waye, Community Engagement Manager

WWW.ARTSANDREC-OP.ORG WWW.STEMSSOIREE.ORG



# SPONSORSHIP COMMITMENT





Sponsor name as it is to appear in all recognition (Email corporate logo for display on ARFOP website to <b>stems@artsandrec-op.org</b> )	
Points of Contact (please include two or more)	
Address (to which tickets will be delivered)	
City State	Zip Code
Telephone Email (include for each point of contact	ct)
☐ PRESENTING SPONSOR \$50,000	60 PATRON TICKETS
☐ LEGACY SPONSOR \$25,000	48 PATRON TICKETS
☐ SPECIALTY SPONSOR \$15,000	36 PATRON TICKETS
☐ GOLD SPONSOR \$10,000	24 PATRON TICKETS
☐ SILVER SPONSOR \$5,000	12 PATRON TICKETS
☐ BRONZE SPONSOR \$2,500	6 PATRON TICKETS
+ 2 Patron tickets to any level sponsor if commitment is made by March 31, 2024	
☐ Please send invoice for payment by April 15, 2024	☐ Payment Enclosed

Pre-event print and digital recognition dependent upon date of commitment received.

Pre-event print and digital recognition dependent upon date of commitment received.

For recognition onsite and in the printed program, payment must be received no later than May 1, 2024.

\*ARFOP reserves the right to modify or cancel events for the general safety of the organizers, attendees, and community. No refunds will be made due to event modifications or cancellations.

We thank you for your support of our mission through this sponsorship.

The Arts & Recreation Foundation of Overland Park is tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Gifts to The Foundation may be deductible under the applicable sections of the code. In exchange for sponsorships, sponsors receive a benefit per ticket included in the sponsorship package. Specific benefits will be communicated in the sponsorship payment acknowledgment. EIN: 48-1171599.